
FINNISH OPEN 10-12.3.2006

TULOKSET:

Arvotut Parit (58)
1 Seppo Jäntti / Jarkko Komula
2 Juha Lehti / Uki Takkinen 
3-4 Kari Koskiranta / Matti Rågegård

Ian Hoewe / Juha Laakko
5-8 Aulis Nissinen / Eero Syrjälä

Stefan Nagy / Kari Hovatov
Rauli Wessberg / Sari Nikula
Juha Vanhala / Marika Juhola

Juniorit (33)
1 Ron Meulenkamp, Holland
2 Pascal van Mourik, Holland
3-4 Joey van Lievenhoogen, Holland

Daniel van Mourik Holland
5-8 Jari-Pekka Snell, 3-Tikka

Rami Haavisto, Casablanca
Oskar Lukasiak, Sweden
Ian Hoewe, Holland

9-16 Kasper Fageström, Haku-Tikka
Ville Parma, Jokela DC
Walter de Kort, Holland
Ville Salo, Haarikan Tikkajat
Janne Haverinen, Willy's DC
Sampo Virta, Patikka
Leena Välimetsä, Haku-Tikka
Henrik Mellberg, Päkki Darts

Seniorit (35)
1 Aulis Nissinen, Pogostan Tikka
2 Thomas Hörhammer, Sörkan Tikka
3-4 Matti Rågegård, Sweden

Kauko Karjalainen, Samuli Blues
5-8 Juha Laakko, Kello-Tikka

Arto Saarinen, Hirvitikka
Reijo Leppänen, Keski-Suomi Darts
Juhani Hiltunen, WJDC

9-16 Jari Haavisto, Casablanca
Jouko Malm, Tupla Team Kangasala
Kristian Lindberg, Jokela DC
Kari Hovatov, WJDC
Pekka Heinonen, Penny DC
Reino Eskonen, Skan-Tikka
Kalevi Kytöviita, Tupla Team Kangasala
Jukka Pohjoismäki, DC Eura

Naisten singelit (57)
1 Karin Krappen, Holland 
2 Carina Ekberg, Sweden 
3-4 Maud Jansson, Sweden

Sari Nikula, Perämeri DC
5-8 Emilie Lindell, Sweden

Kiia Nikander, Päkki Darts
Paulina Söderström, Sweden
Barbara Lee, England

9-16 Anneli White, Casablanca



Tarja Salminen, Perämeri DC
Eija Axelsson, Salon Birra DC
Maria Lindström, Päkki Darts
Marika Juhola, Tömärin Tikka
Arja Toivonen, Tömärin Tikka
David Rachna, Norway
Ligita Vilks, Latvia

17-32 Taru Kettunen, Haku-Tikka
Piia Hämäläinen, Lähti DT
Virve Pitkänen, Lähti DT
Saija Koskivirta, Kujakolli DC
Nadia Sebaa, Holland
Satu Juhola, Tömärin Tikka
Mieke de Boer, Holland
Ritva Laitinen, KTK
Kirsti Syrjä, MPD
Tiia Lavikainen, KTK
Tiina Vuorivirta, Hertas DT Vantaa
Mervi Rinne, Päkki Darts
Maret Liiri, MPD
Karin ten Tate, Holland
Pirjo Ruotsalainen, Haku-Tikka
Miia Kalliokoski, MPD

Miesten singelit (213)
1 Martin Atkins, England
2 Jelle Klaasen, Holland
3-4 Shaun Greatbatch, England

Vincent van der Voort, Holland
5-8 Co Stompé, Holland

Torbjörn Gustafsson, Salon Birra DC
Mario Robbe, Holland
John Walton, England

9-16 Willem Kralt, Holland
Marko Pusa, Ramin Darts
Peter Eriksson, Sweden
Kenneth Högwall, Sweden
Jarkko Komula, Ramin Darts
Stefan Nagy, Sweden
Markku Ukonmaanaho, Perämeri DC
Marko Kantele, Samuli Blues

17-32 Andrei Ratnikov, Russia 
Pekka Rantala, Proffan Tikka
Michels Mareno, Holland
Ron Meulenkamp, Holland
Antti Partiainen, Sweden
Matti Koskivirta, Jii-Pee Darts
Steve West, England
Sulo Suhonen, Pogostan Tikka
Zanis Buklovkis, Latvia
Pascal van Mourik, Holland
Tony Martin, England
Remco van Eijden, Holland 
Risto Nurmela, Kartanon Tikkaklubi
Paul Hogan, England
Uki Takkinen, Ramin Darts
Matti Hatinen, Samuli Blues

33-64 Rody Helsdingen, Holland
Timo Karppinen, Wallriver DC
Göran Klemme, Sweden
Jan Huiskens, Holland
Ilkka Kovanen, Tömärin Tikka



Ian Hoewe, Holland
Janne Saukkonen, Pihka-Tikka
Pekka Lehto, Tupla Team Kangasala
Oscar Lukasiak, Sweden
Arto Myllyviita, Wasa DC
Marko Kangas, Hirvitikka
Jari Nissinen, Pogostan Tikka
Tero Pitkänen, Lähti DT
Tapio Pajala, Päkki Darts
Juha Lehti, Samuli Blues
Dick van Dijk, Holland
Arto Pinola, Heittorinki
Michael van Gerwen, Holland
Bob Taylor, Scotland
Arto Tahvanainen, Pihka-Tikka
Ville Pesonen, Huhtajussit
Jonny Nijs, Holland
Rune David, Norway
Anssi Montonen, Päkki Darts
Hannu Kauppinen, Samuli Blues
Dirk Jan Klaver, Holland
Tero Virtanen, Tömärin Tikka
Eerik Udd, Keski-Suomi Darts
Raino Hasu, Samuli Blues
Daniel Larsson, Sweden
Pär Riihonen, Sweden
Rob van Toor, Holland

Naisten parit (24)
1 Nikula, Sari/Salminen,Tarja Perämeri DC
2 Ekberg, Carina/Krappen, Karin Sweden/Holland
3-4 Annerklev, Pia/White,Anneli Sweden/Casablanca

Jansson, Maud/Söderström, Paulina Sweden
5-8 Ruotsalainen, Pirjo/Söderlund, Jonna Haku-Tikka/DC Kontula

de Boer, Mieke/ten Tate, Karin Holland
Syrja, Kirsti/Kalliokoski, Miia MPD
Lavikainen, Tiia/Juhola, Marika KTK/Tömäri

9-16 Laitinen, Ritva/Ekholm, Minna KTK/Woodpecker's DC
Lindell, Emilie/Odén, Linda Sweden
Liiri, Maret/Fagertström, Minna MPD/Haku-Tikka
Nieminen, Kirsi/Lehtokari, Hannele Santis Darts
Gläsö, Grethel/Jönssön, Carina Sweden
Lindbland, Sirkka/Metsi-Mellberg, Eija Sweden/Päkki Darts
Hämäläinen, Piia/Pitkänen, Virve Lähti DT
Lampinen, Åsa/Safonoff, Tarja Kannel-Tikka

Miesten parit (80)
1 Klemme, Göran/Larsson,Daniel Sweden
2 Riihonen, Pär/Högwall, Kenneth Sweden
3-4 West, Steve/Meulenkamp Ron England/Holland

Ceder, Ulf/Komula, Jarkko Hertas DT Vantaa/Ramin Darts
5-8 Huhta, Juha/Ljungars, Kenneth Wasa DC/Hertas DT Vantaa

Buklovskis, Zanis/Mezals,Ronalds Latvia
van Gerven, Michael/Klaasen Jelle Holland
Takkinen, Uki/Viinikka, Veijo Ramin Darts

9-16 Nissinen, Jari/Suhonen, Sulo Pogostan Tikka
van Lievenhoogen, Joey/Stans, Frank Holland
Nurmela, Risto/Suominen, Hannu KTK/Team Lassila
van Mourik, Pascal/Lukasiak, Oskar Holland/Sweden
Ratnikov, Andrey/Isaev, Andrey Päkki Darts
Pelkonen, Petri/Viljanen, Kim Samuli Blues/KTK



Haavisto, Jani/Sanssi, Sami Casablanca/Sörkan Tikka
Wessberg, Rauli/Hörhammer, Thomas KTK/Sörkan Tikka

17-32 Taylor, Bob/Nagy, Stefan Sweden
Roos, Esa/Lindfors, Markus Haku-Tikka
Nijs, Jonny/Kralt, Willem Holland
Hovatov, Kari/Nissinen, Aulis WJDC/Pogostan Tikka
van Toor, Rob/Vuorivirta, Marko Holland/Sörkan Tikka
Taivaloja, Pertti/Hyvönen, Mika Tridentti
Kaltti, Teemu/Rasmus, Petri Hertas DT Vantaa/Proffan Tikka
Tyni, Jani/Eskonen, Raino Skan-Tikka
Helsdingen, Rody/van Eijden, Remco Holland
Ervasti, Jari/Ukonmaanaho, Markku KTK/Perämeri DC
Suominen, Hannu/Mäkinen, Juha Tömärin Tikka
Myller, Paavo/Saukkonen, Kari Pogostan Tikka/Pihka-Tikka
Vitols, Egils/Abramenko, Karpars Latvia
Lindberg, Kristian/Wathén, Jarmo Jokela DC/Hertas DT Vantaa
van Mourik, Daniel/Nilsson, Oscar Holland/Sweden
de Kort, Walter/Hoeve, Ian Holland
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